RETRO FITTED BY MEISTER TECHNICAL ENGINEER MR. CHANDRAN @ BMW CHENNAI – AUGUST 2011
Original BMW Accessory
Installation Instructions
Retrofit BMW Station
BMW X1 (E 84)
Installation only suitable for vehicles without on-board monitor.
84 21 2 219 219 BMW Station for Apple iPhone 4
Installation time The installation period is stipulated in vehicles:

After installation on vehicles without SA 640 (car phone preparation) coding
and programming is required.
How to Order
The adapter plate is not part of the Apple Station. It is Vehicle specific and must
be ordered separately (part number and see EPC).
List of special equipment
Please take into following special equipment must be fitted with:
SA 6FL USB-/Audio
SA 493 Storage package
SA 640 car phone preparation
Required special tools:
00 9 317, mounting wedges
Preliminary Work
!
ISTA no.!
Short Test !
Disconnect the negative battery! 12 00…!
! !
The following components must be removed first! !
Instrument shelf (not in E81/E82/E87/E88 without SA 493) 51 45 460
Radio Receiver 65 11 080
 !
E84 Vehicles! !
Pedal trim for Removing and installing ! 51 45 185!
! !
For vehicles equipped with SA 6FL! !
Center armrest storage compartment  51 16 172!
AUX port ! 31 134 61 !
! !
!
Teileübersicht
!
!
Legend
A  Set of cables
B BMW Station
C  Additional Cable
D  Auxiliary cable
E  Buchsengehäuse 4-pin. SW
F  Buchsengehäuse 3-pol. SW
G  Mini connector (2 pieces)
H  Control unit
I  Adapter shell (vehicle-specific, not part of Retrofit)
J  Mounting Plate
K  Torx screw (4 pcs)
L  Template (only for E81/E82/E87/E88 without SA 493, part of the tray)
M  Speed nut (2 pieces, only for E81/E82/E87/E88 without SA 493, part of the tray)
N  Base (only for E9x not part of the Retrofit)
O  Allen screw (2 pieces, only for E9x, part of the base N)
P  Plate (only for E9x, part of the base N)
!
Connection overview - E84
BL   Blue
BO   Bordeaux (Maroon)
BR   Brown
D-GN   Dark Green
GE   Yellow
GN   Green
GR   Gray
L-BL  Light Blue
L-GN   Light green
NT   Natural
OR  Orange
PI   Pink
RO   Rose
RT   Red
SW   Black
TR   Transparent
VI   Violet
WAS   White
Positi
on